Edgar Filing: Revers Daniel R - Form 4

Revers Dar Form 4	niel R									
September	17, 2015									
FOR	M 4		~= ~=			~~~			OMB APPROVAL	
Washington, D.C. 20549						N OMB Number:	3235-0287			
Check if no lo	this box							Expires:	January 31 2005	
subject Sectior Form 4		F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES				Estimated burden hou	Estimated average burden hours per response 0			
Form 5 obligat may co <i>See</i> Ins 1(b).	ions Section 17	(a) of the P	ublic U	Jtility Hol	ding Co		nge Act of 1934, of 1935 or Section 940	on		
(Print or Type	e Responses)									
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <u>*</u> Magnolia Infrastructure Partners, LLC			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol			5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
			American Midstream Partners, LP [AMID]				(Check all applicable)			
(Last) (First) (Middle)			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)			X_DirectorX_10% Owner Officer (give titleOther (specify below)below)				
PARTNE	LIGHT CAPITAL RS, LLC, 200 DON STREET, 55		09/15/2	2015				below)		
	(Street)	4. If Amendment, Filed(Month/Day/Y			ar) Applicable L		Applicable Line)	l or Joint/Group Filing(Check ine) od by One Reporting Person		
BOSTON	, MA 02117						_X_ Form filed by Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	ole I - Non-l	Derivative	Securities A	cquired, Disposed	of, or Beneficia	lly Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)		(A) or of (D) 4 and 5) (A) or	Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Indirect	
				Code V		(D) Price	. ,			
Reminder: R	eport on a separate line	e for each clas	ss of sec	urities bene	•	•	•			
					inforr requi	nation cont red to resp	spond to the colle tained in this form ond unless the fo ntly valid OMB co	n are not rm	SEC 1474 (9-02)	

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

number.

Edgar Filing: Revers Daniel R - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed of (I (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration I (Month/Day or 0)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of 8 Underlying Securities 1 (Instr. 3 and 4) 5	
				Code V	(A) (I	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Common Units	<u>(1)</u>	09/15/2015		J <u>(1)</u>	618,921	(1)	<u>(1)</u>	Common Units	618,921	

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
hepotong of her function to	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Magnolia Infrastructure Partners, LLC C/O ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				
American Midstream GP, LLC ATTENTION: WILLIAM B. MATHEWS 1400 16TH STREET, SUITE 310 DENVER, CO 80202	Х	Х				
High Point Infrastructure Partners, LLC C/O ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				
ArcLight Capital Holdings, LLC C/O ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				
ArcLight Capital Partners, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				
ARCLIGHT ENERGY PARTNERS FUND V, L.P. C/O ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				
Revers Daniel R C/O ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC 200 CLARENDON STREET, 55TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02117	Х	Х				

Signatures

/s/ Daniel R. Revers, MAGNOLIA INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC, By: Daniel R.		
Revers, President	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Daniel R. Revers, HIGH POINT INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC, LLC, By:		
Daniel R. Revers, President	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ William B. Mathews, AMERICAN MIDSTREAM GP, LLC, By: William B. Mathews,		
Senior Vice President	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Daniel R. Revers, ARCLIGHT CAPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC, By: Daniel R. Revers,		
President	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Daniel R. Revers, ARCLIGHT CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, By: Daniel R. Revers,		
President	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Daniel R. Revers, ARCLIGHT ENERGY PARTNERS FUND V, L.P., LLC, By: ArcLight		
PEF GP V, LLC, its General Partner, By: ArcLight Capital Holdings, LLC, its Manager, By:		
Daniel R. Revers, Managing Partner	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	
/s/ Daniel R. Revers		
	09/17/2015	
**Signature of Reporting Person		

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Represents common units representing limited partnership interests of the Issuer (the "Common Units") held directly by Magnolia
 (1) Infrastructure Partners, LLC ("Magnolia"). Represents Common Units purchased by Magnolia in the Issuer's underwritten public offering of 7,500,000 Common Units, which closed on September 15, 2015.
- (2) Represents the aggregate number of Common Units held after the acquisition of Common Units reported in Column 5 of this line item.

Remarks:

ArcLight Capital Holdings, LLC ("ArcLight Holdings") is the sole manager and member of ArcLight Capital Partners, LLC ("

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.